

19 Ct. Cases 998/2021
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. JASVINDER S/O
KRISHAN SINGH (Nazafgarh)

04.06.2025

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Mr. Nitin Saini, Ld. Proxy Counsel for complainant.
None for the accused.

The AR for the complainant submits that the connected matter bearing CC No.641/2020, along with five other matters, have already been settled with the accused, however, the said settlement did not cover the present case.

None for the accused has appeared despite repeated calls.

As per the record, the accused had not appeared even on the last date.

In these circumstances, let NBWs be issued against the accused, to be executed through the concerned SHO for the next date.

Put up on **26.09.2025**.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
04.06.2025