

5 Ct. Cases 998/2021  
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs.JASVINDER S/O KRISHAN  
SINGH  
PS Nazafgarh

**16.03.2026**

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.  
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.  
Mr. Shlok Saini, Ld. counsel for the complainant.  
None for the accused.

The report on the process under Section 82 Cr.P.C issued against the accused is perused.

Let the concerned Process Server be summoned for the next date, for recording of his statement.

Put up on **25.09.2026**.

**(Harleen Singh)**  
**ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)**  
**Dwarka Courts, New Delhi**  
**16.03.2026**